

Home Interior Designs E-commerce Pvt Ltd											
SAI CAPITAL CTS NO 984A TPS NO 1, Final Plot No 405A, Sai Spacecon, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune, Maharashtra, 411004 GSTIN: 27AADCH422R2Z8											
Vendor Name:		8416 - AEON AIRCONDITIONING SOLUTIONS			Vendor PO Number:		HIPO-8416-02046/2023-24				
Address:		Office No 108 & 109. Devashree Garden Commercial Complex R W Sawant Marg. Above Sheetal Dairy. Rutu Park, Thane, Maharashtra			Date:		22-Dec-2023				
Contact:		9820580008			BU		AllCategoryCAPEX				
Vendor GSTIN :		27AYYPS2229K1ZK			Sub Category		Electronics & Consumables				
Service Start Date		08-Dec-2023		Service End Date		15-Jan-2024		Product		HVAC (Supply & Installation)	
Purchase Order											
S.No	UOM	Description	Qty	Unit Price	GST %	HSN Code	IGST	CGST	SGST	Total	
1		HIGH SIDE WORK HVAC Works at Baner Pune Project					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
2	Nos	1.0 TR Hi Wall Unit (Quoted for 1TR 3Star Inverter Hi-Wall Unit)	6.00	25,200.00	28%		0.00	21,168.00	21,168.00	193,536.00	
3	Nos	2.0 TR Hi Wall Unit (Quoted for 1.8TR 3Star Inverter Hi-Wall Unit)	3.00	37,200.00	28%		0.00	15,624.00	15,624.00	142,848.00	
4	Nos	3.0 TR Cassette Unit (Quoted for 3TR 4-Way, 3Star Cassette Inverter Unit)	4.00	85,900.00	28%		0.00	48,104.00	48,104.00	439,808.00	
5		LOW SIDE WORK HVAC Works at Baner Pune Project					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
6	Nos.	Standard Installation, Pressure Testing, Vacuummizing, Testing & Commissioning of Hi Wall Unit - 1.0 TR & 2.0 TR	9.00	1,500.00	18%		0.00	1,215.00	1,215.00	15,930.00	
7	Nos.	Standard Installation, Pressure Testing, Vacuummizing, Testing & Commissioning of Cassette Unit - 3.0 TR	4.00	3,000.00	18%		0.00	1,080.00	1,080.00	14,160.00	
8	Mtrs.	Refrigeration Piping for Hi Wall Unit - 1.0 TR & 2.0 TR	108.00	850.00	18%		0.00	8,262.00	8,262.00	108,324.00	
9	Mtrs.	Refrigeration Piping for Cassette Unit - 3.0 TR	101.00	900.00	18%		0.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	107,262.00	
10	Mtrs.	Interconnecting Cable Indoor & Outdoor - Hi Wall Unit	126.00	180.00	18%		0.00	2,041.20	2,041.20	26,762.40	
11	Mtrs.	Interconnecting Cable Indoor & Outdoor - Cassette Unit	113.00	180.00	18%		0.00	1,830.60	1,830.60	24,001.20	
12	Mtrs.	Drain Pipe - 25mm Thick Hard PVC	151.00	120.00	18%		0.00	1,630.80	1,630.80	21,381.60	
13	Nos.	Outdoor Unit L-Stand for Hi Wall Unit (1.0 TR)	4.00	850.00	18%		0.00	306.00	306.00	4,012.00	
14	KG's	Outdoor Unit Fabrication Catwalk Stand for Hi Wall & Cassette Units	380.00	140.00	18%		0.00	4,788.00	4,788.00	62,776.00	
15	L/S	Scaffolding - 25ft Height (To Install Indoor Units)					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
16	Mtrs.	Chiseling Trenching, hole making without plastering	15.00	120.00	18%		0.00	162.00	162.00	2,124.00	
							Total			1,162,925.20	
							Discount				
							Round off				
							Grand Total In INR			₹1,162,925.20	
Terms & Conditions :											
1	Payment Terms : 1.Supply of units: 50% Advance within 10 days from PO issued date and rest 50% within 20 days from the date of invoice. 2.Installation works- 50% Advance within 10 days from PO issued date and rest 50% within 20 days from the date of invoice. 3. Delivery Timeline : PO issue by LS 22-Dec-2023 Execution - 15-Jan-2024 4. LD Clause : 1% per day or part thereof up to a maximum of 10% of contract value for failing to achieve the Milestones, both intermediate and final, as mutually agreed. 5. DLP Period : 12 months 6. Warranty : 1 year from the date of installation PR - 5620										
2	Agreement Link:										
3	Invoice Address: SAI CAPITAL CTS NO 984A TPS NO 1, Final Plot No 405A, Sai Spacecon, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune, Maharashtra, 411004 GSTIN: 27AADCH422R2Z8										
4	Delivery Address: Shop no 10 solitair buissness hub Balewadi highstreet, gaon, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411045										
This is a computer generated PO.											



AEON AIRCONDITIONING SOLUTIONS

Complete Airconditioning Solutions.

Office Address :- Office No. 108 & 109, Devashree Garden Commercial Complex, R.W. Sawant Marg,
Above Sheetal Dairy, Rutu Park, Thane - 4000601, Maharashtra. Phone - 9322334106 / 9137940454

Client Name

Company Name :-

Livspace

Date :-

04.12.2023

Site Address: - Shop No. - 10, Solitaire Business Hub, Baner, Pune - 411045

Sr. No.	DETAILS OF MACHINES	UNIT	QTY.	BASIC RATE	AMOUNT
1	1.0 TR Hi Wall Unit (Quoted for 1TR 3Star Inverter Hi-Wall Unit)	Nos.	6	25200	151200
2	2.0 TR Hi Wall Unit (Quoted for 1.8TR 3Star Inverter Hi-Wall Unit)	Nos.	3	37200	111600
3	3.0 TR Cassette Unit (Quoted for 3TR 4-Way, 3Star Cassette Inverter Unit)	Nos.	4	85900	343600
A	TOTAL BASIC HIGH SIDE				606400
B	GST @ 28%				169792
C	Total High Side Value				776192
LOW SIDE WORK					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY.	BASIC RATE	AMOUNT
1	Standard Installation, Pressure Testing, Vacuumizing, Testing & Commissioning of Hi Wall Unit - 1.0 TR & 2.0 TR	Nos.	9	1500	13500
2	Standard Installation, Pressure Testing, Vacuumizing, Testing & Commissioning of Cassette Unit - 3.0 TR	Nos.	4	3000	12000
3	Refrigeration Piping for Hi Wall Unit - 1.0 TR & 2.0 TR	Mtrs.	108	850	91800
4	Refrigeration Piping for Cassette Unit - 3.0 TR	Mtrs.	101	900	90900
5	Interconnecting Cable Indoor & Outdoor - Hi Wall Unit	Mtrs.	126	180	22680
6	Interconnecting Cable Indoor & Outdoor - Cassette Unit	Mtrs.	113	180	20340
7	Drain Pipe - 25mm Thick Hard PVC	Mtrs.	151	120	18120
8	Outdoor Unit L-Stand for Hi Wall Unit (1.0 TR)	Nos.	4	850	3400
9	Outdoor Unit Fabrication Catwalk Stand for Hi Wall & Cassette Units	KG's	380	140	53200
10	Scaffolding - 25ft Height (To Install Indoor Units)	L/S			0
11	Chiseling Trenching, hole making without plastering	Mtrs.	15	120	1800
D	TOTAL BASIC LOW SIDE				327740
E	GST @ 18%				58993.2
F	Total Low Side Value				386733.2
G	TOTAL VALUE HIGH SIDE + LOW SIDE (C + D)				1162925.2

Note:- If Required

Note:-

1	The above quotation (Quantity & Numbers) is basis identified ODU & IDU placement
2	Any change in ODU or IDU will result in change of Quotation (Quantity or Numbers) and therefore rates
3	Drain Pump or any item not listed if required will cost extra
4	In case of any additional item not listed above or additional quantity of listed items is required at the time of implimentation will be charged extra post seeking required approvals
5	Any Civil Work is not in our scope. If required will be charged extra
6	Lifting and Shifting if required will be Extra
7	Any additional taxes if applicable will be extra
8	This is Estimated Quotation post site survey, Billing will be as per actuals